
Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7
1 6 Mariusz Bryja ME KROSS RACING TEAM 00:18:32,880 500 00:00 00:03:09,840 00:01:36,900 00:03:05,420 00:02:59,760 00:02:32,340 00:03:09,300 00:01:59,320
2 167 Premek Tejchman ME 00:18:51,040 491 00:00 00:02:52,440 00:01:31,920 00:03:26,800 00:03:07,480 00:02:20,720 00:03:18,440 00:02:13,240
3 1 Marcin Motyka ME BIKE ID LAPPIERE 00:18:58,000 488 00:00 00:02:54,000 00:01:33,380 00:03:17,560 00:03:06,100 00:02:42,400 00:03:20,560 00:02:04,000
4 166 Krystian Białka ME 2B ENDURO TEAM 00:18:58,840 488 00:00 00:03:12,740 00:01:46,000 00:03:10,340 00:03:05,240 00:02:30,420 00:03:16,360 00:01:57,740
5 122 Roman Kwaśny MM 2B ENDURO TEAM 00:19:52,060 500 00:00 00:03:11,540 00:01:49,360 00:03:13,660 00:03:15,760 00:02:51,600 00:03:22,640 00:02:07,500
6 9 Mirosław Jarmuła ME LITEVILLE 00:20:45,200 446 00:00 00:03:20,320 00:01:47,680 00:03:57,660 00:03:09,920 00:02:46,060 00:03:31,140 00:02:12,420
7 22 Jakub Jarosz ME HORIZON BIKES 00:20:57,140 442 00:00 00:03:17,780 00:01:48,440 00:03:39,280 00:03:14,700 00:03:00,820 00:03:41,220 00:02:14,900
8 186 Paweł Puzoń ME WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:21:09,700 438 00:00 00:03:31,240 00:01:36,740 00:03:22,660 00:04:25,540 00:03:00,420 00:03:15,420 00:01:57,680
9 131 Jakub Słowiński ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:21:13,600 436 00:00 00:03:18,320 00:01:45,500 00:04:13,480 00:03:10,000 00:02:57,500 00:03:40,760 00:02:08,040
10 888 Mariusz Gaweł ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:21:43,700 426 00:00 00:03:35,260 00:01:46,500 00:03:57,460 00:03:25,500 00:02:49,740 00:03:45,700 00:02:23,540
11 115 Aleksander Lipski MJ MAGAZYN ROWEROWY 00:22:05,620 500 00:00 00:03:12,680 00:01:51,360 00:03:46,740 00:03:20,260 00:03:05,460 00:03:47,760 00:03:01,360
12 4 Paweł Hubal ME ROWEROWY.COM - FOX HEAD POLSKA 00:22:06,000 419 00:00 00:03:07,600 00:01:54,220 00:04:12,380 00:03:14,420 00:03:08,020 00:04:00,120 00:02:29,240
13 72 Tomasz Gołąbek MM TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:22:24,380 443 00:00 00:03:26,000 00:01:51,280 00:04:08,160 00:03:30,320 00:03:19,280 00:03:49,840 00:02:19,500
14 171 Daniel Jurkiewicz ME 00:22:34,200 410 00:00 00:03:26,640 00:01:52,540 00:04:28,840 00:03:19,420 00:03:10,740 00:03:40,960 00:02:35,060
15 185 Paweł Marosz ME WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:22:41,480 408 00:00 00:03:42,500 00:01:58,080 00:04:24,220 00:03:21,540 00:02:54,980 00:03:49,240 00:02:30,920
16 164 Jakub Reichhart ME 00:23:03,700 402 00:00 00:03:33,480 00:01:48,400 00:04:29,140 00:03:18,260 00:03:22,900 00:04:09,220 00:02:22,300
17 71 Piotr Dobrzański MM HORIZON BIKES 00:23:55,640 415 00:00 00:03:26,860 00:01:53,820 00:04:28,440 00:03:45,160 00:03:23,880 00:04:03,540 00:02:53,940
18 179 Kamil Kowolik ME 00:24:02,200 385 00:00 00:03:21,920 00:02:09,600 00:04:44,040 00:03:31,920 00:03:32,480 00:04:16,340 00:02:25,900
19 7 Marcin Chwalba ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:24:09,160 383 00:00 00:03:25,240 00:01:51,900 00:04:32,080 00:03:33,440 00:03:46,280 00:04:27,820 00:02:32,400
20 15 Wojciech Jaworski ME 00:24:15,760 382 00:00 00:03:49,160 00:01:57,240 00:03:55,020 00:03:34,960 00:03:30,420 00:04:35,600 00:02:53,360
21 75 Tomasz Filinger MM SPARTA ZIĘBICE 00:24:17,640 408 00:00 00:03:27,820 00:01:59,700 00:04:14,040 00:03:35,340 00:03:25,400 00:04:49,740 00:02:45,600
22 188 Michał Siuta MM 2B ENDURO TEAM 00:24:28,140 405 00:00 00:03:27,100 00:02:11,140 00:04:31,060 00:03:28,000 00:03:26,740 00:04:34,080 00:02:50,020
23 190 Rafał Bełzowski ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:24:30,780 378 00:00 00:03:40,700 00:02:01,740 00:04:26,300 00:03:54,760 00:03:18,800 00:04:32,900 00:02:35,580
24 10 Michał Więcyk ME CIASNA STULEJA RACING 00:24:41,920 375 00:00 00:03:30,420 00:02:02,440 00:04:36,500 00:03:50,500 00:03:31,580 00:04:39,480 00:02:31,000
25 107 Piotr Grześ ME INSANE RIDERS LUBLIN 00:25:07,140 369 00:00 00:03:34,760 00:02:00,360 00:04:56,100 00:03:41,520 00:03:46,580 00:04:32,380 00:02:35,440
26 201 Rafał Kruczkowski ME INSANE RIDERS 00:25:09,620 368 00:00 00:03:44,660 00:01:56,040 00:05:01,040 00:03:55,720 00:03:58,860 00:04:14,620 00:02:18,680
27 12 Marcin Grzeszek ME LITEVILLE 00:25:09,860 368 00:00 00:03:34,640 00:02:12,240 00:04:42,140 00:03:41,780 00:03:43,800 00:04:23,980 00:02:51,280
28 98 Sławek Breś ME WUCHTA WIARY TEJ TEAM 00:25:11,220 368 00:00 00:03:48,380 00:01:58,360 00:04:54,960 00:03:32,060 00:03:50,980 00:04:31,440 00:02:35,040
29 157 Bartosz Sasiela MJ KAMDŻORDZIA RACING TEAM 00:25:28,840 433 00:00 00:03:38,940 00:02:04,580 00:04:16,740 00:03:49,600 00:04:07,240 00:04:51,560 00:02:40,180
30 95 Mateusz Poręba ME BIKE ID LAPPIERE 00:25:29,700 363 00:00 00:03:43,860 00:02:04,940 00:04:27,980 00:03:36,700 00:04:02,720 00:04:58,480 00:02:35,020
31 151 Michał Osiński MJ WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:25:46,580 428 00:00 00:04:08,320 00:02:10,700 00:04:59,820 00:03:39,960 00:03:54,600 00:04:13,300 00:02:39,880
32 5 Łukasz Janusz ME INTERSPORT 00:25:53,900 358 00:00 00:03:33,300 00:02:12,800 00:05:22,020 00:03:56,680 00:03:32,760 00:04:34,600 00:02:41,740
33 120 Jerzy Krzemiński ME HORIZON BIKES 00:26:04,440 355 00:00 00:03:36,000 00:02:01,740 00:04:43,860 00:03:39,340 00:03:30,140 00:04:21,380 00:04:11,980
34 117 Wojciech Królikowski ME CIASNA STULEJA 00:26:09,600 354 00:00 00:03:58,040 00:02:16,140 00:05:06,560 00:03:54,560 00:03:45,660 00:04:38,260 00:02:30,380
35 203 Tomasz Rzepka ME BISMARCK 00:26:34,000 349 00:00 00:03:48,000 00:02:18,380 00:05:06,220 00:03:41,800 00:04:00,840 00:04:51,120 00:02:47,640
36 118 Bartosz Wiercik ME CIASNA STULEJA RACING 00:26:42,020 347 00:00 00:03:33,480 00:02:10,940 00:05:13,460 00:03:58,420 00:04:18,940 00:04:52,800 00:02:33,980
37 205 Rafał Gałka MJ BIKE ID LAPPIERE 00:26:51,660 411 00:00 00:03:55,400 00:01:59,120 00:05:14,960 00:03:46,160 00:03:53,040 00:05:06,960 00:02:56,020
38 159 Maciej Ciuła ME INTERSPORT 00:27:00,820 343 00:00 00:03:39,600 00:02:05,700 00:05:09,320 00:04:08,180 00:04:16,860 00:04:31,900 00:03:09,260
39 161 Ondřej Kinkor ME FREERIDE.CZ RACING TEAM 00:27:01,540 343 00:00 00:03:29,860 00:02:05,040 00:05:28,380 00:04:32,960 00:04:13,240 00:04:14,680 00:02:57,380
40 138 Bartłomiej Zawisza ME 00:27:10,500 341 00:00 00:04:05,900 00:01:59,520 00:05:32,680 00:03:56,700 00:04:27,500 00:04:29,600 00:02:38,600
41 11 Dymitr Murawicki ME 00:27:36,260 335 00:00 00:03:54,400 00:02:09,820 00:05:36,600 00:04:04,040 00:03:50,700 00:05:00,920 00:02:59,780
42 195 Lubos Hladky ME 00:27:40,420 335 00:00 00:03:38,540 00:02:15,240 00:05:55,860 00:03:54,000 00:04:21,800 00:04:44,820 00:02:50,160
43 73 Kamil Ziaja ME BIKE BEER TYEAM 00:27:43,600 334 00:00 00:03:35,940 00:02:08,980 00:05:46,380 00:03:46,300 00:04:30,800 00:04:46,420 00:03:08,780
44 57 Łukasz Piechota ME WUCHTA WIARY TEJ TEAM 00:27:44,420 334 00:00 00:03:38,660 00:01:53,960 00:05:26,160 00:03:49,280 00:04:10,640 00:05:20,380 00:03:25,340
45 141 Jędrzej Jasiński ME 00:27:56,940 331 00:00 00:03:35,320 00:02:20,480 00:05:17,780 00:04:03,380 00:04:08,540 00:05:18,280 00:03:13,160
46 109 Krzysztof Karolczyk ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:28:02,260 330 00:00 00:03:39,880 00:02:12,500 00:05:36,260 00:03:49,680 00:04:04,780 00:05:07,320 00:03:31,840
47 14 Paweł Kazuła ME LITEVILLE 00:28:12,540 328 00:00 00:03:36,140 00:02:12,980 00:05:22,500 00:03:37,200 00:04:18,920 00:05:41,180 00:03:23,620
48 35 Józef Borowiec MM 2B ENDURO TEAM 00:28:13,640 351 00:00 00:03:38,980 00:02:17,420 00:05:22,340 00:03:51,880 00:03:59,020 00:05:35,740 00:03:28,260
49 162 Maciej Leśkiewicz ME 00:28:17,440 327 00:00 00:03:33,620 00:02:05,180 00:06:02,080 00:03:48,400 00:04:37,180 00:05:15,600 00:02:55,380
50 181 Robert Haręcki ME SPARTA ZIĘBICE 00:28:23,760 326 00:00 00:03:26,940 00:02:04,180 00:05:52,840 00:03:51,420 00:04:13,000 00:05:34,840 00:03:20,540
51 165 Alexej Fedorov ME 00:28:29,480 325 00:00 00:03:52,700 00:02:11,120 00:05:26,940 00:04:08,620 00:04:14,260 00:04:55,640 00:03:40,200
52 187 Rafał Olszewski ME 00:28:55,420 320 00:00 00:03:44,480 00:02:12,680 00:05:18,280 00:04:19,940 00:04:27,680 00:05:36,300 00:03:16,060
53 189 Mikołaj Gryś ME 7 BIKE 00:29:09,760 318 00:00 00:03:33,040 00:02:16,300 00:05:46,400 00:04:15,120 00:04:15,500 00:05:37,520 00:03:25,880
54 154 Mateusz Woźniak ME WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:29:12,400 317 00:00 00:04:03,140 00:02:13,920 00:05:38,040 00:04:23,060 00:04:33,380 00:05:04,600 00:03:16,260
55 175 Błażej Jakóbowski MJ WGR TEAM 00:29:13,040 378 00:00 00:03:30,420 00:02:21,940 00:06:15,200 00:03:38,180 00:04:17,640 00:05:39,380 00:03:30,280
56 143 Artur Kozak MJ 00:29:16,620 377 00:00 00:03:45,580 00:02:44,480 00:05:53,120 00:03:37,120 00:04:12,260 00:05:40,880 00:03:23,180
57 196 Marcin Sikora ME STRZELE SE OTB 00:29:18,740 316 00:00 00:03:41,780 00:02:07,720 00:05:29,120 00:03:57,420 00:04:51,940 00:05:52,200 00:03:18,560
58 191 Krzysztof Skoracki ME 7 BIKE 00:29:37,020 313 00:00 00:03:45,500 00:02:26,800 00:05:31,500 00:04:13,800 00:04:26,020 00:05:40,780 00:03:32,620
59 182 Miroslaw Pazitny ME 00:29:44,800 311 00:00 00:03:30,180 00:02:14,080 00:05:31,380 00:04:23,820 00:04:39,260 00:05:57,080 00:03:29,000
60 206 Marcin Poręba ME BIKE ID LAPPIERE 00:29:52,080 310 00:00 00:03:45,720 00:02:02,380 00:06:43,160 00:04:04,040 00:04:29,900 00:05:48,040 00:02:58,840
61 158 Paweł Hernik ME 00:29:53,920 310 00:00 00:04:06,760 00:02:20,520 00:06:01,460 00:04:07,760 00:04:53,880 00:04:55,980 00:03:27,560
62 156 Mirosław Dziurawiec ME 00:30:40,760 302 00:00 00:04:01,400 00:02:33,540 00:06:12,100 00:04:13,520 00:04:29,360 00:05:48,740 00:03:22,100
63 160 Mateusz Seleman MJ INTERSPORT 00:30:53,460 357 00:00 00:03:53,460 00:02:12,660 00:07:21,320 00:04:25,020 00:04:44,480 00:05:27,380 00:02:49,140
64 198 Jakub Sourek ME 00:30:53,720 300 00:00 00:03:47,660 00:02:46,720 00:06:42,760 00:04:00,700 00:05:22,240 00:04:49,480 00:03:24,160
65 174 Błażej Janota MJ WGR TEAM 00:31:07,560 354 00:00 00:03:47,600 00:02:08,020 00:05:59,420 00:04:46,760 00:04:20,220 00:06:08,220 00:03:57,320
66 204 Marcin Janiszewski ME KK JAMA WAŁBRZYCH 00:31:07,580 297 00:00 00:03:22,540 00:02:19,980 00:06:43,860 00:04:00,860 00:04:23,000 00:07:20,080 00:02:57,260
67 192 Cesar Sanchez ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:31:12,600 297 00:00 00:03:07,380 00:02:03,320 00:04:57,580 00:03:26,900 00:03:36,720 00:10:43,940 00:03:16,760
68 184 Radosław Surówka ME WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:31:20,320 295 00:00 00:03:45,660 00:02:25,240 00:06:15,060 00:04:28,440 00:05:22,360 00:05:23,860 00:03:39,700
69 142 Piotr Pawłowski MJ STS EXTREME 00:31:23,760 351 00:00 00:04:08,100 00:02:09,780 00:05:32,380 00:04:12,140 00:04:45,240 00:07:06,560 00:03:29,560
70 78 Adam Kroczek ME MAT CORUND 00:31:38,020 293 00:00 00:03:44,680 00:01:56,380 00:06:23,660 00:04:09,320 00:05:11,260 00:06:20,240 00:03:52,480
71 147 Artur Matyas ME 00:32:14,000 287 00:00 00:03:46,260 00:02:21,280 00:06:43,000 00:04:21,760 00:05:01,940 00:06:33,700 00:03:26,060
72 177 Michał Prokop ME 00:32:18,520 287 00:00 00:03:20,100 00:02:00,160 00:06:20,000 00:04:12,420 00:05:48,240 00:06:48,120 00:03:49,480
73 69 Michał Hełka ME KAMDŻORDZIA RACING TEAM 00:33:04,380 280 00:00 00:04:06,680 00:02:24,440 00:07:08,880 00:04:41,700 00:04:53,240 00:05:48,960 00:04:00,480
74 169 Oskar Doroszuk MJ DNS TEAM 00:33:10,200 333 00:00 00:03:34,760 00:02:17,220 00:07:01,900 00:04:11,300 00:05:26,480 00:06:20,640 00:04:17,900
75 23 Michał Daszkiewicz ME IM-MOTION TEAM WROCŁAW 00:33:12,580 279 00:00 00:03:56,560 00:02:36,360 00:07:19,400 00:04:45,240 00:05:11,220 00:05:41,920 00:03:41,880
76 145 Dawid Lachcik MJ 00:33:32,760 329 00:00 00:03:47,900 00:02:33,780 00:06:19,680 00:04:04,080 00:05:10,880 00:06:30,160 00:05:06,280
77 74 Arkadiusz Zabawczuk ME BIKE BEER TYEAM 00:33:33,340 276 00:00 00:04:25,360 00:02:34,720 00:07:01,220 00:04:34,580 00:04:53,080 00:06:41,020 00:03:23,360
78 116 Marcin Bącal ME 00:34:03,960 272 00:00 00:03:49,740 00:02:35,080 00:07:40,860 00:04:29,360 00:05:32,400 00:05:59,280 00:03:57,240
79 180 Rafał Błażejczak ME 00:34:29,040 268 00:00 00:04:02,080 00:02:43,000 00:07:21,860 00:04:15,080 00:06:32,380 00:06:13,400 00:03:21,240
80 119 Rafał Klapetek ME KSR ELEKTRAFIT SPINNING&YOGA 00:34:32,480 268 00:00 00:03:34,260 00:02:37,040 00:07:16,400 00:04:05,260 00:05:10,320 00:07:00,680 00:04:48,520
81 707 Jacek Zawada MM POWER JURA TEAM 00:34:44,820 285 00:00 00:03:58,180 00:02:22,140 00:08:28,780 00:04:10,280 00:05:52,420 00:06:29,480 00:03:23,540
82 333 Jurek Głodłów ME 00:35:16,260 262 00:00 00:04:06,640 00:02:41,860 00:07:39,940 00:04:29,580 00:06:29,560 00:05:41,020 00:04:07,660
83 137 Łukasz Barton ME 00:35:27,900 261 00:00 00:04:25,860 00:02:37,860 00:07:25,540 00:04:18,320 00:05:55,040 00:06:32,020 00:04:13,260
84 146 Paweł Dobrowolski MJ 00:35:36,640 310 00:00 00:03:59,560 00:02:22,020 00:06:15,000 00:04:27,140 00:05:50,900 00:06:05,000 00:06:37,020
85 24 Damian Naworol MJ WUCHTA WIARY TEJ TEAM 00:35:55,360 307 00:00 00:03:41,660 00:01:54,480 00:04:31,220 00:14:56,960 00:03:49,740 00:04:11,460 00:02:49,840
86 90 Mateusz Kalyta ME 00:38:04,100 243 00:00 00:03:49,180 00:02:42,320 00:09:10,360 00:05:33,500 00:06:02,360 00:07:10,520 00:03:35,860
87 183 Wojciech Walaszczyk MJ 00:38:19,140 288 00:00 00:04:01,800 00:02:58,120 00:07:41,960 00:04:41,880 00:06:00,960 00:08:13,440 00:04:40,980
88 127 Szymon Zioło ME BISMARCK 00:39:21,880 235 00:00 00:04:21,960 00:02:38,320 00:08:32,920 00:04:55,360 00:06:14,000 00:08:24,240 00:04:15,080
89 152 Beata Bembenek KE 00:41:02,680 500 00:00 00:04:43,980 00:02:21,960 00:06:51,340 00:04:05,840 00:07:48,220 00:10:20,440 00:04:50,900
90 202 Michał Krutulski ME 00:41:07,160 225 00:00 00:03:58,940 00:02:43,260 00:08:37,680 00:04:17,720 00:05:37,780 00:10:00,020 00:05:51,760
91 100 Hubert Owczarski ME BISMARCK 00:41:14,140 224 00:00 00:03:34,680 00:02:24,900 00:06:55,480 00:04:33,200 00:13:31,920 00:05:55,040 00:04:18,920
92 168 Piotr Baliński ME 00:41:26,800 223 00:00 00:04:45,880 00:03:14,380 00:08:18,100 00:05:12,920 00:06:40,440 00:08:14,740 00:05:00,340
93 149 Maria Grzybowska KE TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:41:34,280 493 00:00 00:05:00,720 00:03:19,160 00:07:41,820 00:05:00,960 00:06:12,620 00:09:52,980 00:04:26,020
94 193 Wojtek Kubiela MJ 00:41:58,820 263 00:00 00:03:49,000 00:02:47,480 00:10:18,880 00:04:55,140 00:06:17,700 00:08:28,080 00:05:22,540
95 207 Agata Chamot KE LITEVILLE 00:42:16,100 485 00:00 00:04:30,640 00:02:58,240 00:09:05,600 00:04:59,580 00:06:49,560 00:09:04,380 00:04:48,100
96 170 Arkadiusz Milto ME OLD SCHOOL ZG 00:44:53,740 206 00:00 00:04:23,300 00:02:48,740 00:10:53,380 00:05:08,380 00:07:13,060 00:09:08,240 00:05:18,640
97 77 Jakub Ruszkowski ME BIKEBOARD 00:45:04,180 205 00:00 00:04:18,820 00:02:54,020 00:08:54,700 00:04:33,920 00:08:15,000 00:11:22,020 00:04:45,700
98 163 Sławek Polok ME 00:49:13,300 188 00:00 00:04:00,180 00:02:38,740 00:10:58,280 00:05:24,060 00:08:50,460 00:09:29,600 00:07:51,980
99 150 Artur Daniel ME 00:52:31,100 176 00:00 00:05:23,200 00:03:23,620 00:11:53,520 00:06:32,620 00:07:49,060 00:11:18,180 00:06:10,900
100 114 Grzegorz Florczak ME 00:55:30,200 167 00:00 00:03:53,720 00:02:40,160 00:13:16,960 00:04:24,560 00:10:31,500 00:12:34,280 00:08:09,020
101 208 Paweł Marmoń ME DNF 00:00 00:03:50,740 00:02:48,760 00:07:11,120 00:04:40,960 00:04:47,980 00:08:55,160
102 173 Grzegorz Piechowicz ME DNF 00:00 00:04:08,740 00:02:28,240 00:09:15,760 00:04:57,220 00:06:28,740 00:26:32,340
103 197 Łukasz Gałach ME DNF 00:00 00:03:48,680 00:02:26,500 00:08:17,360 00:04:35,840 00:08:59,780
104 94 Piotr Oruba ME SADY DNF 00:00 00:04:04,640 00:02:23,060 00:06:39,760 00:04:13,100 00:05:30,580
105 194 Katarzyna Jezierska-Krupa KJ STRZELE SE OTB DNF 00:00 00:04:05,420 00:02:30,800 00:09:07,820
106 33 Dariusz Piątek ME DNF 00:00 00:04:07,080 00:02:46,060 00:06:59,680 00:04:52,980 00:14:52,060
107 101 Adam Ludera ME STRZELE SE OTB DNF 00:00 00:04:10,020 00:02:22,220 00:06:21,580
108 139 Paweł Marek ME DNF 00:00 00:04:10,500 00:02:28,760 00:08:35,280 00:05:13,840
109 32 Markus Ullmann ME DNF 00:00 00:04:14,580 00:02:48,760 00:12:47,160 00:05:05,500
110 2 Michał Makowski ME DNF 00:00 00:04:21,940
111 148 Paweł Onuszkanicz ME DNF 00:00 00:04:24,140 00:03:38,880 00:13:46,260 00:05:12,060
112 140 Igor Borowiec MJ DNF 00:00 00:04:27,520 00:03:10,460
113 155 Rafał Bajon ME DNF 00:00 00:04:34,280 00:03:26,340 00:13:38,780 00:06:24,220 00:12:03,380
114 80 paweł Kedzior MM DNF 00:00 00:04:35,640 00:02:31,120 00:06:56,260 00:04:42,360 00:06:33,100
129 176 Dominik Friedek ME DNF 00:00
130 178 Maciej Walczakowski ME EPICTEAM.PL DNF 00:00
115 21 Grzegorz Skibiński MJ POWER JURA TEAM DNS 00:00
116 26 Michał Geraga ME DNS 00:00
117 38 Marta Naczyk KE INTERSPORT DNS 00:00
118 42 Tomasz Górski ME DNS TEAM DNS 00:00
119 52 Jacek Świątek ME DNS 00:00
120 59 Michał Rotnicki ME KK CYKLON DNS 00:00
121 65 Przemysław Brzozowski ME DNS 00:00
122 70 Przemysław Staszkiewicz ME KK CYKLON DNS 00:00
123 86 Agnieszka Szor KE LITEVILLE DNS 00:00
124 89 Kamil Koprowski ME STRZELE SE OTB DNS 00:00
125 102 Marek Mandowski ME DNS TEAM DNS 00:00
126 104 Roman Czajkowski ME DNS 00:00
127 110 Jacek Tomczak ME OQS DNS 00:00
128 172 Radosław Milto ME OLD SCHOOL ZG DNS 00:00
131 256 Paweł Kalita ME DNS 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7
1 152 Beata Bembenek KE 00:41:02,680 500 00:00 00:04:43,980 00:02:21,960 00:06:51,340 00:04:05,840 00:07:48,220 00:10:20,440 00:04:50,900
2 149 Maria Grzybowska KE TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:41:34,280 493 00:00 00:05:00,720 00:03:19,160 00:07:41,820 00:05:00,960 00:06:12,620 00:09:52,980 00:04:26,020
3 207 Agata Chamot KE LITEVILLE 00:42:16,100 485 00:00 00:04:30,640 00:02:58,240 00:09:05,600 00:04:59,580 00:06:49,560 00:09:04,380 00:04:48,100
4 38 Marta Naczyk KE INTERSPORT DNS 00:00
5 86 Agnieszka Szor KE LITEVILLE DNS 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7
1 194 Katarzyna Jezierska-Krupa KJ STRZELE SE OTB DNF 00:00 00:04:05,420 00:02:30,800 00:09:07,820



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7
1 6 Mariusz Bryja ME KROSS RACING TEAM 00:18:32,880 500 00:00 00:03:09,840 00:01:36,900 00:03:05,420 00:02:59,760 00:02:32,340 00:03:09,300 00:01:59,320
2 167 Premek Tejchman ME 00:18:51,040 491 00:00 00:02:52,440 00:01:31,920 00:03:26,800 00:03:07,480 00:02:20,720 00:03:18,440 00:02:13,240
3 1 Marcin Motyka ME BIKE ID LAPPIERE 00:18:58,000 488 00:00 00:02:54,000 00:01:33,380 00:03:17,560 00:03:06,100 00:02:42,400 00:03:20,560 00:02:04,000
4 166 Krystian Białka ME 2B ENDURO TEAM 00:18:58,840 488 00:00 00:03:12,740 00:01:46,000 00:03:10,340 00:03:05,240 00:02:30,420 00:03:16,360 00:01:57,740
5 9 Mirosław Jarmuła ME LITEVILLE 00:20:45,200 446 00:00 00:03:20,320 00:01:47,680 00:03:57,660 00:03:09,920 00:02:46,060 00:03:31,140 00:02:12,420
6 22 Jakub Jarosz ME HORIZON BIKES 00:20:57,140 442 00:00 00:03:17,780 00:01:48,440 00:03:39,280 00:03:14,700 00:03:00,820 00:03:41,220 00:02:14,900
7 186 Paweł Puzoń ME WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:21:09,700 438 00:00 00:03:31,240 00:01:36,740 00:03:22,660 00:04:25,540 00:03:00,420 00:03:15,420 00:01:57,680
8 131 Jakub Słowiński ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:21:13,600 436 00:00 00:03:18,320 00:01:45,500 00:04:13,480 00:03:10,000 00:02:57,500 00:03:40,760 00:02:08,040
9 888 Mariusz Gaweł ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:21:43,700 426 00:00 00:03:35,260 00:01:46,500 00:03:57,460 00:03:25,500 00:02:49,740 00:03:45,700 00:02:23,540
10 4 Paweł Hubal ME ROWEROWY.COM - FOX HEAD POLSKA 00:22:06,000 419 00:00 00:03:07,600 00:01:54,220 00:04:12,380 00:03:14,420 00:03:08,020 00:04:00,120 00:02:29,240
11 171 Daniel Jurkiewicz ME 00:22:34,200 410 00:00 00:03:26,640 00:01:52,540 00:04:28,840 00:03:19,420 00:03:10,740 00:03:40,960 00:02:35,060
12 185 Paweł Marosz ME WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:22:41,480 408 00:00 00:03:42,500 00:01:58,080 00:04:24,220 00:03:21,540 00:02:54,980 00:03:49,240 00:02:30,920
13 164 Jakub Reichhart ME 00:23:03,700 402 00:00 00:03:33,480 00:01:48,400 00:04:29,140 00:03:18,260 00:03:22,900 00:04:09,220 00:02:22,300
14 179 Kamil Kowolik ME 00:24:02,200 385 00:00 00:03:21,920 00:02:09,600 00:04:44,040 00:03:31,920 00:03:32,480 00:04:16,340 00:02:25,900
15 7 Marcin Chwalba ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:24:09,160 383 00:00 00:03:25,240 00:01:51,900 00:04:32,080 00:03:33,440 00:03:46,280 00:04:27,820 00:02:32,400
16 15 Wojciech Jaworski ME 00:24:15,760 382 00:00 00:03:49,160 00:01:57,240 00:03:55,020 00:03:34,960 00:03:30,420 00:04:35,600 00:02:53,360
17 190 Rafał Bełzowski ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:24:30,780 378 00:00 00:03:40,700 00:02:01,740 00:04:26,300 00:03:54,760 00:03:18,800 00:04:32,900 00:02:35,580
18 10 Michał Więcyk ME CIASNA STULEJA RACING 00:24:41,920 375 00:00 00:03:30,420 00:02:02,440 00:04:36,500 00:03:50,500 00:03:31,580 00:04:39,480 00:02:31,000
19 107 Piotr Grześ ME INSANE RIDERS LUBLIN 00:25:07,140 369 00:00 00:03:34,760 00:02:00,360 00:04:56,100 00:03:41,520 00:03:46,580 00:04:32,380 00:02:35,440
20 201 Rafał Kruczkowski ME INSANE RIDERS 00:25:09,620 368 00:00 00:03:44,660 00:01:56,040 00:05:01,040 00:03:55,720 00:03:58,860 00:04:14,620 00:02:18,680
21 12 Marcin Grzeszek ME LITEVILLE 00:25:09,860 368 00:00 00:03:34,640 00:02:12,240 00:04:42,140 00:03:41,780 00:03:43,800 00:04:23,980 00:02:51,280
22 98 Sławek Breś ME WUCHTA WIARY TEJ TEAM 00:25:11,220 368 00:00 00:03:48,380 00:01:58,360 00:04:54,960 00:03:32,060 00:03:50,980 00:04:31,440 00:02:35,040
23 95 Mateusz Poręba ME BIKE ID LAPPIERE 00:25:29,700 363 00:00 00:03:43,860 00:02:04,940 00:04:27,980 00:03:36,700 00:04:02,720 00:04:58,480 00:02:35,020
24 5 Łukasz Janusz ME INTERSPORT 00:25:53,900 358 00:00 00:03:33,300 00:02:12,800 00:05:22,020 00:03:56,680 00:03:32,760 00:04:34,600 00:02:41,740
25 120 Jerzy Krzemiński ME HORIZON BIKES 00:26:04,440 355 00:00 00:03:36,000 00:02:01,740 00:04:43,860 00:03:39,340 00:03:30,140 00:04:21,380 00:04:11,980
26 117 Wojciech Królikowski ME CIASNA STULEJA 00:26:09,600 354 00:00 00:03:58,040 00:02:16,140 00:05:06,560 00:03:54,560 00:03:45,660 00:04:38,260 00:02:30,380
27 203 Tomasz Rzepka ME BISMARCK 00:26:34,000 349 00:00 00:03:48,000 00:02:18,380 00:05:06,220 00:03:41,800 00:04:00,840 00:04:51,120 00:02:47,640
28 118 Bartosz Wiercik ME CIASNA STULEJA RACING 00:26:42,020 347 00:00 00:03:33,480 00:02:10,940 00:05:13,460 00:03:58,420 00:04:18,940 00:04:52,800 00:02:33,980
29 159 Maciej Ciuła ME INTERSPORT 00:27:00,820 343 00:00 00:03:39,600 00:02:05,700 00:05:09,320 00:04:08,180 00:04:16,860 00:04:31,900 00:03:09,260
30 161 Ondřej Kinkor ME FREERIDE.CZ RACING TEAM 00:27:01,540 343 00:00 00:03:29,860 00:02:05,040 00:05:28,380 00:04:32,960 00:04:13,240 00:04:14,680 00:02:57,380
31 138 Bartłomiej Zawisza ME 00:27:10,500 341 00:00 00:04:05,900 00:01:59,520 00:05:32,680 00:03:56,700 00:04:27,500 00:04:29,600 00:02:38,600
32 11 Dymitr Murawicki ME 00:27:36,260 335 00:00 00:03:54,400 00:02:09,820 00:05:36,600 00:04:04,040 00:03:50,700 00:05:00,920 00:02:59,780
33 195 Lubos Hladky ME 00:27:40,420 335 00:00 00:03:38,540 00:02:15,240 00:05:55,860 00:03:54,000 00:04:21,800 00:04:44,820 00:02:50,160
34 73 Kamil Ziaja ME BIKE BEER TYEAM 00:27:43,600 334 00:00 00:03:35,940 00:02:08,980 00:05:46,380 00:03:46,300 00:04:30,800 00:04:46,420 00:03:08,780
35 57 Łukasz Piechota ME WUCHTA WIARY TEJ TEAM 00:27:44,420 334 00:00 00:03:38,660 00:01:53,960 00:05:26,160 00:03:49,280 00:04:10,640 00:05:20,380 00:03:25,340
36 141 Jędrzej Jasiński ME 00:27:56,940 331 00:00 00:03:35,320 00:02:20,480 00:05:17,780 00:04:03,380 00:04:08,540 00:05:18,280 00:03:13,160
37 109 Krzysztof Karolczyk ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:28:02,260 330 00:00 00:03:39,880 00:02:12,500 00:05:36,260 00:03:49,680 00:04:04,780 00:05:07,320 00:03:31,840
38 14 Paweł Kazuła ME LITEVILLE 00:28:12,540 328 00:00 00:03:36,140 00:02:12,980 00:05:22,500 00:03:37,200 00:04:18,920 00:05:41,180 00:03:23,620
39 162 Maciej Leśkiewicz ME 00:28:17,440 327 00:00 00:03:33,620 00:02:05,180 00:06:02,080 00:03:48,400 00:04:37,180 00:05:15,600 00:02:55,380
40 181 Robert Haręcki ME SPARTA ZIĘBICE 00:28:23,760 326 00:00 00:03:26,940 00:02:04,180 00:05:52,840 00:03:51,420 00:04:13,000 00:05:34,840 00:03:20,540
41 165 Alexej Fedorov ME 00:28:29,480 325 00:00 00:03:52,700 00:02:11,120 00:05:26,940 00:04:08,620 00:04:14,260 00:04:55,640 00:03:40,200
42 187 Rafał Olszewski ME 00:28:55,420 320 00:00 00:03:44,480 00:02:12,680 00:05:18,280 00:04:19,940 00:04:27,680 00:05:36,300 00:03:16,060
43 189 Mikołaj Gryś ME 7 BIKE 00:29:09,760 318 00:00 00:03:33,040 00:02:16,300 00:05:46,400 00:04:15,120 00:04:15,500 00:05:37,520 00:03:25,880
44 154 Mateusz Woźniak ME WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:29:12,400 317 00:00 00:04:03,140 00:02:13,920 00:05:38,040 00:04:23,060 00:04:33,380 00:05:04,600 00:03:16,260
45 196 Marcin Sikora ME STRZELE SE OTB 00:29:18,740 316 00:00 00:03:41,780 00:02:07,720 00:05:29,120 00:03:57,420 00:04:51,940 00:05:52,200 00:03:18,560
46 191 Krzysztof Skoracki ME 7 BIKE 00:29:37,020 313 00:00 00:03:45,500 00:02:26,800 00:05:31,500 00:04:13,800 00:04:26,020 00:05:40,780 00:03:32,620
47 182 Miroslaw Pazitny ME 00:29:44,800 311 00:00 00:03:30,180 00:02:14,080 00:05:31,380 00:04:23,820 00:04:39,260 00:05:57,080 00:03:29,000
48 206 Marcin Poręba ME BIKE ID LAPPIERE 00:29:52,080 310 00:00 00:03:45,720 00:02:02,380 00:06:43,160 00:04:04,040 00:04:29,900 00:05:48,040 00:02:58,840
49 158 Paweł Hernik ME 00:29:53,920 310 00:00 00:04:06,760 00:02:20,520 00:06:01,460 00:04:07,760 00:04:53,880 00:04:55,980 00:03:27,560
50 156 Mirosław Dziurawiec ME 00:30:40,760 302 00:00 00:04:01,400 00:02:33,540 00:06:12,100 00:04:13,520 00:04:29,360 00:05:48,740 00:03:22,100
51 198 Jakub Sourek ME 00:30:53,720 300 00:00 00:03:47,660 00:02:46,720 00:06:42,760 00:04:00,700 00:05:22,240 00:04:49,480 00:03:24,160
52 204 Marcin Janiszewski ME KK JAMA WAŁBRZYCH 00:31:07,580 297 00:00 00:03:22,540 00:02:19,980 00:06:43,860 00:04:00,860 00:04:23,000 00:07:20,080 00:02:57,260
53 192 Cesar Sanchez ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:31:12,600 297 00:00 00:03:07,380 00:02:03,320 00:04:57,580 00:03:26,900 00:03:36,720 00:10:43,940 00:03:16,760
54 184 Radosław Surówka ME WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:31:20,320 295 00:00 00:03:45,660 00:02:25,240 00:06:15,060 00:04:28,440 00:05:22,360 00:05:23,860 00:03:39,700
55 78 Adam Kroczek ME MAT CORUND 00:31:38,020 293 00:00 00:03:44,680 00:01:56,380 00:06:23,660 00:04:09,320 00:05:11,260 00:06:20,240 00:03:52,480
56 147 Artur Matyas ME 00:32:14,000 287 00:00 00:03:46,260 00:02:21,280 00:06:43,000 00:04:21,760 00:05:01,940 00:06:33,700 00:03:26,060
57 177 Michał Prokop ME 00:32:18,520 287 00:00 00:03:20,100 00:02:00,160 00:06:20,000 00:04:12,420 00:05:48,240 00:06:48,120 00:03:49,480
58 69 Michał Hełka ME KAMDŻORDZIA RACING TEAM 00:33:04,380 280 00:00 00:04:06,680 00:02:24,440 00:07:08,880 00:04:41,700 00:04:53,240 00:05:48,960 00:04:00,480
59 23 Michał Daszkiewicz ME IM-MOTION TEAM WROCŁAW 00:33:12,580 279 00:00 00:03:56,560 00:02:36,360 00:07:19,400 00:04:45,240 00:05:11,220 00:05:41,920 00:03:41,880
60 74 Arkadiusz Zabawczuk ME BIKE BEER TYEAM 00:33:33,340 276 00:00 00:04:25,360 00:02:34,720 00:07:01,220 00:04:34,580 00:04:53,080 00:06:41,020 00:03:23,360
61 116 Marcin Bącal ME 00:34:03,960 272 00:00 00:03:49,740 00:02:35,080 00:07:40,860 00:04:29,360 00:05:32,400 00:05:59,280 00:03:57,240
62 180 Rafał Błażejczak ME 00:34:29,040 268 00:00 00:04:02,080 00:02:43,000 00:07:21,860 00:04:15,080 00:06:32,380 00:06:13,400 00:03:21,240
63 119 Rafał Klapetek ME KSR ELEKTRAFIT SPINNING&YOGA 00:34:32,480 268 00:00 00:03:34,260 00:02:37,040 00:07:16,400 00:04:05,260 00:05:10,320 00:07:00,680 00:04:48,520
64 333 Jurek Głodłów ME 00:35:16,260 262 00:00 00:04:06,640 00:02:41,860 00:07:39,940 00:04:29,580 00:06:29,560 00:05:41,020 00:04:07,660
65 137 Łukasz Barton ME 00:35:27,900 261 00:00 00:04:25,860 00:02:37,860 00:07:25,540 00:04:18,320 00:05:55,040 00:06:32,020 00:04:13,260
66 90 Mateusz Kalyta ME 00:38:04,100 243 00:00 00:03:49,180 00:02:42,320 00:09:10,360 00:05:33,500 00:06:02,360 00:07:10,520 00:03:35,860
67 127 Szymon Zioło ME BISMARCK 00:39:21,880 235 00:00 00:04:21,960 00:02:38,320 00:08:32,920 00:04:55,360 00:06:14,000 00:08:24,240 00:04:15,080
68 202 Michał Krutulski ME 00:41:07,160 225 00:00 00:03:58,940 00:02:43,260 00:08:37,680 00:04:17,720 00:05:37,780 00:10:00,020 00:05:51,760
69 100 Hubert Owczarski ME BISMARCK 00:41:14,140 224 00:00 00:03:34,680 00:02:24,900 00:06:55,480 00:04:33,200 00:13:31,920 00:05:55,040 00:04:18,920
70 168 Piotr Baliński ME 00:41:26,800 223 00:00 00:04:45,880 00:03:14,380 00:08:18,100 00:05:12,920 00:06:40,440 00:08:14,740 00:05:00,340
71 170 Arkadiusz Milto ME OLD SCHOOL ZG 00:44:53,740 206 00:00 00:04:23,300 00:02:48,740 00:10:53,380 00:05:08,380 00:07:13,060 00:09:08,240 00:05:18,640
72 77 Jakub Ruszkowski ME BIKEBOARD 00:45:04,180 205 00:00 00:04:18,820 00:02:54,020 00:08:54,700 00:04:33,920 00:08:15,000 00:11:22,020 00:04:45,700
73 163 Sławek Polok ME 00:49:13,300 188 00:00 00:04:00,180 00:02:38,740 00:10:58,280 00:05:24,060 00:08:50,460 00:09:29,600 00:07:51,980
74 150 Artur Daniel ME 00:52:31,100 176 00:00 00:05:23,200 00:03:23,620 00:11:53,520 00:06:32,620 00:07:49,060 00:11:18,180 00:06:10,900
75 114 Grzegorz Florczak ME 00:55:30,200 167 00:00 00:03:53,720 00:02:40,160 00:13:16,960 00:04:24,560 00:10:31,500 00:12:34,280 00:08:09,020
76 208 Paweł Marmoń ME DNF 00:00 00:03:50,740 00:02:48,760 00:07:11,120 00:04:40,960 00:04:47,980 00:08:55,160
77 173 Grzegorz Piechowicz ME DNF 00:00 00:04:08,740 00:02:28,240 00:09:15,760 00:04:57,220 00:06:28,740 00:26:32,340
78 197 Łukasz Gałach ME DNF 00:00 00:03:48,680 00:02:26,500 00:08:17,360 00:04:35,840 00:08:59,780
79 94 Piotr Oruba ME SADY DNF 00:00 00:04:04,640 00:02:23,060 00:06:39,760 00:04:13,100 00:05:30,580
80 33 Dariusz Piątek ME DNF 00:00 00:04:07,080 00:02:46,060 00:06:59,680 00:04:52,980 00:14:52,060
81 101 Adam Ludera ME STRZELE SE OTB DNF 00:00 00:04:10,020 00:02:22,220 00:06:21,580
82 139 Paweł Marek ME DNF 00:00 00:04:10,500 00:02:28,760 00:08:35,280 00:05:13,840
83 32 Markus Ullmann ME DNF 00:00 00:04:14,580 00:02:48,760 00:12:47,160 00:05:05,500
84 2 Michał Makowski ME DNF 00:00 00:04:21,940
85 148 Paweł Onuszkanicz ME DNF 00:00 00:04:24,140 00:03:38,880 00:13:46,260 00:05:12,060
86 155 Rafał Bajon ME DNF 00:00 00:04:34,280 00:03:26,340 00:13:38,780 00:06:24,220 00:12:03,380
87 26 Michał Geraga ME DNS 00:00
88 42 Tomasz Górski ME DNS TEAM DNS 00:00
89 52 Jacek Świątek ME DNS 00:00
90 59 Michał Rotnicki ME KK CYKLON DNS 00:00
91 65 Przemysław Brzozowski ME DNS 00:00
92 70 Przemysław Staszkiewicz ME KK CYKLON DNS 00:00
93 89 Kamil Koprowski ME STRZELE SE OTB DNS 00:00
94 102 Marek Mandowski ME DNS TEAM DNS 00:00
95 104 Roman Czajkowski ME DNS 00:00
96 110 Jacek Tomczak ME OQS DNS 00:00
97 172 Radosław Milto ME OLD SCHOOL ZG DNS 00:00
98 176 Dominik Friedek ME DNF 00:00
99 178 Maciej Walczakowski ME EPICTEAM.PL DNF 00:00
100 256 Paweł Kalita ME DNS 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 115 Aleksander Lipski MJ MAGAZYN ROWEROWY 00:22:05,620 500 00:00 00:03:12,680 00:01:51,360 00:03:46,740 00:03:20,260 00:03:05,460 00:03:47,760 00:03:01,360
2 157 Bartosz Sasiela MJ KAMDŻORDZIA RACING TEAM 00:25:28,840 433 00:00 00:03:38,940 00:02:04,580 00:04:16,740 00:03:49,600 00:04:07,240 00:04:51,560 00:02:40,180
3 151 Michał Osiński MJ WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:25:46,580 428 00:00 00:04:08,320 00:02:10,700 00:04:59,820 00:03:39,960 00:03:54,600 00:04:13,300 00:02:39,880
4 205 Rafał Gałka MJ BIKE ID LAPPIERE 00:26:51,660 411 00:00 00:03:55,400 00:01:59,120 00:05:14,960 00:03:46,160 00:03:53,040 00:05:06,960 00:02:56,020
5 175 Błażej Jakóbowski MJ WGR TEAM 00:29:13,040 378 00:00 00:03:30,420 00:02:21,940 00:06:15,200 00:03:38,180 00:04:17,640 00:05:39,380 00:03:30,280
6 143 Artur Kozak MJ 00:29:16,620 377 00:00 00:03:45,580 00:02:44,480 00:05:53,120 00:03:37,120 00:04:12,260 00:05:40,880 00:03:23,180
7 160 Mateusz Seleman MJ INTERSPORT 00:30:53,460 357 00:00 00:03:53,460 00:02:12,660 00:07:21,320 00:04:25,020 00:04:44,480 00:05:27,380 00:02:49,140
8 174 Błażej Janota MJ WGR TEAM 00:31:07,560 354 00:00 00:03:47,600 00:02:08,020 00:05:59,420 00:04:46,760 00:04:20,220 00:06:08,220 00:03:57,320
9 142 Piotr Pawłowski MJ STS EXTREME 00:31:23,760 351 00:00 00:04:08,100 00:02:09,780 00:05:32,380 00:04:12,140 00:04:45,240 00:07:06,560 00:03:29,560
10 169 Oskar Doroszuk MJ DNS TEAM 00:33:10,200 333 00:00 00:03:34,760 00:02:17,220 00:07:01,900 00:04:11,300 00:05:26,480 00:06:20,640 00:04:17,900
11 145 Dawid Lachcik MJ 00:33:32,760 329 00:00 00:03:47,900 00:02:33,780 00:06:19,680 00:04:04,080 00:05:10,880 00:06:30,160 00:05:06,280
12 146 Paweł Dobrowolski MJ 00:35:36,640 310 00:00 00:03:59,560 00:02:22,020 00:06:15,000 00:04:27,140 00:05:50,900 00:06:05,000 00:06:37,020
13 24 Damian Naworol MJ WUCHTA WIARY TEJ TEAM 00:35:55,360 307 00:00 00:03:41,660 00:01:54,480 00:04:31,220 00:14:56,960 00:03:49,740 00:04:11,460 00:02:49,840
14 183 Wojciech Walaszczyk MJ 00:38:19,140 288 00:00 00:04:01,800 00:02:58,120 00:07:41,960 00:04:41,880 00:06:00,960 00:08:13,440 00:04:40,980
15 193 Wojtek Kubiela MJ 00:41:58,820 263 00:00 00:03:49,000 00:02:47,480 00:10:18,880 00:04:55,140 00:06:17,700 00:08:28,080 00:05:22,540
16 140 Igor Borowiec MJ DNF 00:00 00:04:27,520 00:03:10,460
17 21 Grzegorz Skibiński MJ POWER JURA TEAM DNS 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 122 Roman Kwaśny MM 2B ENDURO TEAM 00:19:52,060 500 00:00 00:03:11,540 00:01:49,360 00:03:13,660 00:03:15,760 00:02:51,600 00:03:22,640 00:02:07,500
2 72 Tomasz Gołąbek MM TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:22:24,380 443 00:00 00:03:26,000 00:01:51,280 00:04:08,160 00:03:30,320 00:03:19,280 00:03:49,840 00:02:19,500
3 71 Piotr Dobrzański MM HORIZON BIKES 00:23:55,640 415 00:00 00:03:26,860 00:01:53,820 00:04:28,440 00:03:45,160 00:03:23,880 00:04:03,540 00:02:53,940
4 75 Tomasz Filinger MM SPARTA ZIĘBICE 00:24:17,640 408 00:00 00:03:27,820 00:01:59,700 00:04:14,040 00:03:35,340 00:03:25,400 00:04:49,740 00:02:45,600
5 188 Michał Siuta MM 2B ENDURO TEAM 00:24:28,140 405 00:00 00:03:27,100 00:02:11,140 00:04:31,060 00:03:28,000 00:03:26,740 00:04:34,080 00:02:50,020
6 35 Józef Borowiec MM 2B ENDURO TEAM 00:28:13,640 351 00:00 00:03:38,980 00:02:17,420 00:05:22,340 00:03:51,880 00:03:59,020 00:05:35,740 00:03:28,260
7 707 Jacek Zawada MM POWER JURA TEAM 00:34:44,820 285 00:00 00:03:58,180 00:02:22,140 00:08:28,780 00:04:10,280 00:05:52,420 00:06:29,480 00:03:23,540
8 80 paweł Kedzior MM DNF 00:00 00:04:35,640 00:02:31,120 00:06:56,260 00:04:42,360 00:06:33,100



Miejsce Team Punkty
1 2B ENDURO TEAM 1393
2 TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 1372
3 LITEVILLE 1299
4 WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 1274
5 BIKE ID LAPPIERE 1262
6 HORIZON BIKES 1212
7 INTERSPORT 1058
8 WUCHTA WIARY TEJ TEAM 1009
9 BISMARCK 808

10 SPARTA ZIĘBICE 734
11 WGR TEAM 732
12 CIASNA STULEJA RACING 722
13 KAMDŻORDZIA RACING TEAM 713
14 7 BIKE 631
15 BIKE BEER TYEAM 610
16 KROSS RACING TEAM 500
17 MAGAZYN ROWEROWY 500
18 ROWEROWY.COM - FOX HEAD POLSKA 419
19 INSANE RIDERS LUBLIN 369
20 INSANE RIDERS 368
21 CIASNA STULEJA 354
22 STS EXTREME 351
23 FREERIDE.CZ RACING TEAM 343
24 DNS TEAM 333
25 STRZELE SE OTB 316
26 KK JAMA WAŁBRZYCH 297
27 MAT CORUND 293
28 POWER JURA TEAM 285
29 IM-MOTION TEAM WROCŁAW 279
30 KSR ELEKTRAFIT SPINNING&YOGA 268
31 OLD SCHOOL ZG 206
32 BIKEBOARD 205
33 EPICTEAM.PL 0
34 KK CYKLON 0
35 OQS 0
36 SADY 0



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 122 Roman Kwaśny MM 2B ENDURO TEAM 00:19:52,060 500 00:00 00:03:11,540 00:01:49,360 00:03:13,660 00:03:15,760 00:02:51,600 00:03:22,640 00:02:07,500
2 166 Krystian Białka ME 2B ENDURO TEAM 00:18:58,840 488 00:00 00:03:12,740 00:01:46,000 00:03:10,340 00:03:05,240 00:02:30,420 00:03:16,360 00:01:57,740
3 188 Michał Siuta MM 2B ENDURO TEAM 00:24:28,140 405 00:00 00:03:27,100 00:02:11,140 00:04:31,060 00:03:28,000 00:03:26,740 00:04:34,080 00:02:50,020
4 35 Józef Borowiec MM 2B ENDURO TEAM 00:28:13,640 351 00:00 00:03:38,980 00:02:17,420 00:05:22,340 00:03:51,880 00:03:59,020 00:05:35,740 00:03:28,260



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 149 Maria Grzybowska KE TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:41:34,280 493 00:00 00:05:00,720 00:03:19,160 00:07:41,820 00:05:00,960 00:06:12,620 00:09:52,980 00:04:26,020
2 72 Tomasz Gołąbek MM TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:22:24,380 443 00:00 00:03:26,000 00:01:51,280 00:04:08,160 00:03:30,320 00:03:19,280 00:03:49,840 00:02:19,500
3 131 Jakub Słowiński ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:21:13,600 436 00:00 00:03:18,320 00:01:45,500 00:04:13,480 00:03:10,000 00:02:57,500 00:03:40,760 00:02:08,040
4 888 Mariusz Gaweł ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:21:43,700 426 00:00 00:03:35,260 00:01:46,500 00:03:57,460 00:03:25,500 00:02:49,740 00:03:45,700 00:02:23,540
5 7 Marcin Chwalba ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:24:09,160 383 00:00 00:03:25,240 00:01:51,900 00:04:32,080 00:03:33,440 00:03:46,280 00:04:27,820 00:02:32,400
6 190 Rafał Bełzowski ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:24:30,780 378 00:00 00:03:40,700 00:02:01,740 00:04:26,300 00:03:54,760 00:03:18,800 00:04:32,900 00:02:35,580
7 109 Krzysztof Karolczyk ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:28:02,260 330 00:00 00:03:39,880 00:02:12,500 00:05:36,260 00:03:49,680 00:04:04,780 00:05:07,320 00:03:31,840
8 192 Cesar Sanchez ME TRZYMETRYPUCHU.PL SADY TEAM 00:31:12,600 297 00:00 00:03:07,380 00:02:03,320 00:04:57,580 00:03:26,900 00:03:36,720 00:10:43,940 00:03:16,760



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 207 Agata Chamot KE LITEVILLE 00:42:16,100 485 00:00 00:04:30,640 00:02:58,240 00:09:05,600 00:04:59,580 00:06:49,560 00:09:04,380 00:04:48,100
2 9 Mirosław Jarmuła ME LITEVILLE 00:20:45,200 446 00:00 00:03:20,320 00:01:47,680 00:03:57,660 00:03:09,920 00:02:46,060 00:03:31,140 00:02:12,420
3 12 Marcin Grzeszek ME LITEVILLE 00:25:09,860 368 00:00 00:03:34,640 00:02:12,240 00:04:42,140 00:03:41,780 00:03:43,800 00:04:23,980 00:02:51,280
4 14 Paweł Kazuła ME LITEVILLE 00:28:12,540 328 00:00 00:03:36,140 00:02:12,980 00:05:22,500 00:03:37,200 00:04:18,920 00:05:41,180 00:03:23,620
5 86 Agnieszka Szor KE LITEVILLE DNF 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 186 Paweł Puzoń ME WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:21:09,700 438 00:00 00:03:31,240 00:01:36,740 00:03:22,660 00:04:25,540 00:03:00,420 00:03:15,420 00:01:57,680
2 151 Michał Osiński MJ WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:25:46,580 428 00:00 00:04:08,320 00:02:10,700 00:04:59,820 00:03:39,960 00:03:54,600 00:04:13,300 00:02:39,880
3 185 Paweł Marosz ME WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:22:41,480 408 00:00 00:03:42,500 00:01:58,080 00:04:24,220 00:03:21,540 00:02:54,980 00:03:49,240 00:02:30,920
4 154 Mateusz Woźniak ME WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:29:12,400 317 00:00 00:04:03,140 00:02:13,920 00:05:38,040 00:04:23,060 00:04:33,380 00:05:04,600 00:03:16,260
5 184 Radosław Surówka ME WIRUJĄCE PEDAŁY 00:31:20,320 295 00:00 00:03:45,660 00:02:25,240 00:06:15,060 00:04:28,440 00:05:22,360 00:05:23,860 00:03:39,700



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 1 Marcin Motyka ME BIKE ID LAPPIERE 00:18:58,000 488 00:00 00:02:54,000 00:01:33,380 00:03:17,560 00:03:06,100 00:02:42,400 00:03:20,560 00:02:04,000
2 205 Rafał Gałka MJ BIKE ID LAPPIERE 00:26:51,660 411 00:00 00:03:55,400 00:01:59,120 00:05:14,960 00:03:46,160 00:03:53,040 00:05:06,960 00:02:56,020
3 95 Mateusz Poręba ME BIKE ID LAPPIERE 00:25:29,700 363 00:00 00:03:43,860 00:02:04,940 00:04:27,980 00:03:36,700 00:04:02,720 00:04:58,480 00:02:35,020
4 206 Marcin Poręba ME BIKE ID LAPPIERE 00:29:52,080 310 00:00 00:03:45,720 00:02:02,380 00:06:43,160 00:04:04,040 00:04:29,900 00:05:48,040 00:02:58,840



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 22 Jakub Jarosz ME HORIZON BIKES 00:20:57,140 442 00:00 00:03:17,780 00:01:48,440 00:03:39,280 00:03:14,700 00:03:00,820 00:03:41,220 00:02:14,900
2 71 Piotr Dobrzański MM HORIZON BIKES 00:23:55,640 415 00:00 00:03:26,860 00:01:53,820 00:04:28,440 00:03:45,160 00:03:23,880 00:04:03,540 00:02:53,940
3 120 Jerzy Krzemiński ME HORIZON BIKES 00:26:04,440 355 00:00 00:03:36,000 00:02:01,740 00:04:43,860 00:03:39,340 00:03:30,140 00:04:21,380 00:04:11,980



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 5 Łukasz Janusz ME INTERSPORT 00:25:53,900 358 00:00 00:03:33,300 00:02:12,800 00:05:22,020 00:03:56,680 00:03:32,760 00:04:34,600 00:02:41,740
2 160 Mateusz Seleman MJ INTERSPORT 00:30:53,460 357 00:00 00:03:53,460 00:02:12,660 00:07:21,320 00:04:25,020 00:04:44,480 00:05:27,380 00:02:49,140
3 159 Maciej Ciuła ME INTERSPORT 00:27:00,820 343 00:00 00:03:39,600 00:02:05,700 00:05:09,320 00:04:08,180 00:04:16,860 00:04:31,900 00:03:09,260
4 38 Marta Naczyk KE INTERSPORT DNF 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 98 Sławek Breś ME WUCHTA WIARY TEJ TEAM 00:25:11,220 368 00:00 00:03:48,380 00:01:58,360 00:04:54,960 00:03:32,060 00:03:50,980 00:04:31,440 00:02:35,040
2 57 Łukasz Piechota ME WUCHTA WIARY TEJ TEAM 00:27:44,420 334 00:00 00:03:38,660 00:01:53,960 00:05:26,160 00:03:49,280 00:04:10,640 00:05:20,380 00:03:25,340
3 24 Damian Naworol MJ WUCHTA WIARY TEJ TEAM 00:35:55,360 307 00:00 00:03:41,660 00:01:54,480 00:04:31,220 00:14:56,960 00:03:49,740 00:04:11,460 00:02:49,840



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 203 Tomasz Rzepka ME BISMARCK 00:26:34,000 349 00:00 00:03:48,000 00:02:18,380 00:05:06,220 00:03:41,800 00:04:00,840 00:04:51,120 00:02:47,640
2 127 Szymon Zioło ME BISMARCK 00:39:21,880 235 00:00 00:04:21,960 00:02:38,320 00:08:32,920 00:04:55,360 00:06:14,000 00:08:24,240 00:04:15,080
3 100 Hubert Owczarski ME BISMARCK 00:41:14,140 224 00:00 00:03:34,680 00:02:24,900 00:06:55,480 00:04:33,200 00:13:31,920 00:05:55,040 00:04:18,920



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 75 Tomasz Filinger MM SPARTA ZIĘBICE 00:24:17,640 408 00:00 00:03:27,820 00:01:59,700 00:04:14,040 00:03:35,340 00:03:25,400 00:04:49,740 00:02:45,600
2 181 Robert Haręcki ME SPARTA ZIĘBICE 00:28:23,760 326 00:00 00:03:26,940 00:02:04,180 00:05:52,840 00:03:51,420 00:04:13,000 00:05:34,840 00:03:20,540



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 175 Błażej Jakóbowski MJ WGR TEAM 00:29:13,040 378 00:00 00:03:30,420 00:02:21,940 00:06:15,200 00:03:38,180 00:04:17,640 00:05:39,380 00:03:30,280
2 174 Błażej Janota MJ WGR TEAM 00:31:07,560 354 00:00 00:03:47,600 00:02:08,020 00:05:59,420 00:04:46,760 00:04:20,220 00:06:08,220 00:03:57,320



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 10 Michał Więcyk ME CIASNA STULEJA RACING 00:24:41,920 375 00:00 00:03:30,420 00:02:02,440 00:04:36,500 00:03:50,500 00:03:31,580 00:04:39,480 00:02:31,000
2 118 Bartosz Wiercik ME CIASNA STULEJA RACING 00:26:42,020 347 00:00 00:03:33,480 00:02:10,940 00:05:13,460 00:03:58,420 00:04:18,940 00:04:52,800 00:02:33,980



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 157 Bartosz Sasiela MJ KAMDŻORDZIA RACING TEAM 00:25:28,840 433 00:00 00:03:38,940 00:02:04,580 00:04:16,740 00:03:49,600 00:04:07,240 00:04:51,560 00:02:40,180
2 69 Michał Hełka ME KAMDŻORDZIA RACING TEAM 00:33:04,380 280 00:00 00:04:06,680 00:02:24,440 00:07:08,880 00:04:41,700 00:04:53,240 00:05:48,960 00:04:00,480



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 189 Mikołaj Gryś ME 7 BIKE 00:29:09,760 318 00:00 00:03:33,040 00:02:16,300 00:05:46,400 00:04:15,120 00:04:15,500 00:05:37,520 00:03:25,880
2 191 Krzysztof Skoracki ME 7 BIKE 00:29:37,020 313 00:00 00:03:45,500 00:02:26,800 00:05:31,500 00:04:13,800 00:04:26,020 00:05:40,780 00:03:32,620



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 73 Kamil Ziaja ME BIKE BEER TYEAM 00:27:43,600 334 00:00 00:03:35,940 00:02:08,980 00:05:46,380 00:03:46,300 00:04:30,800 00:04:46,420 00:03:08,780
2 74 Arkadiusz Zabawczuk ME BIKE BEER TYEAM 00:33:33,340 276 00:00 00:04:25,360 00:02:34,720 00:07:01,220 00:04:34,580 00:04:53,080 00:06:41,020 00:03:23,360



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 6 Mariusz Bryja ME KROSS RACING TEAM 00:18:32,880 500 00:00 00:03:09,840 00:01:36,900 00:03:05,420 00:02:59,760 00:02:32,340 00:03:09,300 00:01:59,320



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 115 Aleksander Lipski MJ MAGAZYN ROWEROWY 00:22:05,620 500 00:00 00:03:12,680 00:01:51,360 00:03:46,740 00:03:20,260 00:03:05,460 00:03:47,760 00:03:01,360



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 4 Paweł Hubal ME ROWEROWY.COM - FOX HEAD POLSKA 00:22:06,000 419 00:00 00:03:07,600 00:01:54,220 00:04:12,380 00:03:14,420 00:03:08,020 00:04:00,120 00:02:29,240



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 107 Piotr Grześ ME INSANE RIDERS LUBLIN 00:25:07,140 369 00:00 00:03:34,760 00:02:00,360 00:04:56,100 00:03:41,520 00:03:46,580 00:04:32,380 00:02:35,440



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 201 Rafał Kruczkowski ME INSANE RIDERS 00:25:09,620 368 00:00 00:03:44,660 00:01:56,040 00:05:01,040 00:03:55,720 00:03:58,860 00:04:14,620 00:02:18,680



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 117 Wojciech Królikowski ME CIASNA STULEJA 00:26:09,600 354 00:00 00:03:58,040 00:02:16,140 00:05:06,560 00:03:54,560 00:03:45,660 00:04:38,260 00:02:30,380



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 142 Piotr Pawłowski MJ STS EXTREME 00:31:23,760 351 00:00 00:04:08,100 00:02:09,780 00:05:32,380 00:04:12,140 00:04:45,240 00:07:06,560 00:03:29,560



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 161 Ondřej Kinkor ME FREERIDE.CZ RACING TEAM 00:27:01,540 343 00:00 00:03:29,860 00:02:05,040 00:05:28,380 00:04:32,960 00:04:13,240 00:04:14,680 00:02:57,380



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 169 Oskar Doroszuk MJ DNS TEAM 00:33:10,200 333 00:00 00:03:34,760 00:02:17,220 00:07:01,900 00:04:11,300 00:05:26,480 00:06:20,640 00:04:17,900
2 42 Tomasz Górski ME DNS TEAM DNF 00:00
3 102 Marek Mandowski ME DNS TEAM DNF 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 196 Marcin Sikora ME STRZELE SE OTB 00:29:18,740 316 00:00 00:03:41,780 00:02:07,720 00:05:29,120 00:03:57,420 00:04:51,940 00:05:52,200 00:03:18,560
2 194 Katarzyna Jezierska-Krupa KJ STRZELE SE OTB DNF 00:00 00:04:05,420 00:02:30,800 00:09:07,820
3 101 Adam Ludera ME STRZELE SE OTB DNF 00:00 00:04:10,020 00:02:22,220 00:06:21,580
4 89 Kamil Koprowski ME STRZELE SE OTB DNF 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 204 Marcin Janiszewski ME KK JAMA WAŁBRZYCH 00:31:07,580 297 00:00 00:03:22,540 00:02:19,980 00:06:43,860 00:04:00,860 00:04:23,000 00:07:20,080 00:02:57,260



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 78 Adam Kroczek ME MAT CORUND 00:31:38,020 293 00:00 00:03:44,680 00:01:56,380 00:06:23,660 00:04:09,320 00:05:11,260 00:06:20,240 00:03:52,480



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 707 Jacek Zawada MM POWER JURA TEAM 00:34:44,820 285 00:00 00:03:58,180 00:02:22,140 00:08:28,780 00:04:10,280 00:05:52,420 00:06:29,480 00:03:23,540
2 21 Grzegorz Skibiński MJ POWER JURA TEAM DNF 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 23 Michał Daszkiewicz ME IM-MOTION TEAM WROCŁAW 00:33:12,580 279 00:00 00:03:56,560 00:02:36,360 00:07:19,400 00:04:45,240 00:05:11,220 00:05:41,920 00:03:41,880



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 119 Rafał Klapetek ME KSR ELEKTRAFIT SPINNING&YOGA 00:34:32,480 268 00:00 00:03:34,260 00:02:37,040 00:07:16,400 00:04:05,260 00:05:10,320 00:07:00,680 00:04:48,520



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 170 Arkadiusz Milto ME OLD SCHOOL ZG 00:44:53,740 206 00:00 00:04:23,300 00:02:48,740 00:10:53,380 00:05:08,380 00:07:13,060 00:09:08,240 00:05:18,640
2 172 Radosław Milto ME OLD SCHOOL ZG DNF 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 77 Jakub Ruszkowski ME BIKEBOARD 00:45:04,180 205 00:00 00:04:18,820 00:02:54,020 00:08:54,700 00:04:33,920 00:08:15,000 00:11:22,020 00:04:45,700



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 178 Maciej Walczakowski ME EPICTEAM.PL DNF 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 59 Michał Rotnicki ME KK CYKLON DNF 00:00
2 70 Przemysław Staszkiewicz ME KK CYKLON DNF 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 110 Jacek Tomczak ME OQS DNF 00:00



Msc Nr Imie Nazwisko Kat. Team Czas calk. Punkty Kara OS1 OS2 OS3 OS4 OS5 OS6 OS7 OS8
1 94 Piotr Oruba ME SADY DNF 00:00 00:04:04,640 00:02:23,060 00:06:39,760 00:04:13,100 00:05:30,580


